

Certified Bid Tab

CITY OF AUSTIN				PROJECT SPONSOR: Austin Water Utility				BID OPENING DATE: 9/17/2015	
				BID CERTIFICATION & CONTRACT REP:				TIME: 2:00 PM	
				AUTHORIZED CONTRACT REP: Steve Cocke				LOCATION: 105 W. RIVERSIDE DR., Ste. 210	
BID TABULATION				PROJECT MANAGER: Joe Smith				PRICE EXPIRATION: 90 CAL. DAYS	
				PROJECT CONSULTANTS: Kleinfelder				LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: \$1000 P/CAL. DAY	
				DURATION: 60 CAL. DAYS					
PROJECT: Howard Lane Reservoir #1 Improvements				SUB ID# 2127.027					
BID INVITATION NO: CLMC557				RESPONSES: 4					
FDU NUMBER(S): 3960 2207 6445				ESTIMATE: \$2,271,000.00					
BIDDER(S):				BLASTCO TEXAS, INC.		N.G. PAINTING, LP		CLASSIC PROTECTIVE COATINGS, INC.	
LOCATION:				HOUSTON, TX		KERRVILLE, TX		MENOMONIE, WI	
GUARANTEE: BB-Bid Bond CC-Cashiers Check CTC-Cert. Chk.				BB		BB		BB	
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				5		5		5	
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HL1-1	0.5	CY	Embankment, Task HL-C-1, Per Cubic Yard.	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00
HL1-2	4	CY	Excavation, Task HL-C-2, including offsite disposal of material, Per Cubic Yard.	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
HL1-3	22	Sta	Clearing & Grubbing, Vine Removal for Task HL-3, Per 100-Foot Station.	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00
HL1-4	13	Tree	Trimming of Existing Trees for Task HL-C-4, per Tree.	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
HL1-5	2	Sta	Clearing & Grubbing, Vegetation Removal for Task HL-C-5, Per 100-Foot Station.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
HL1-6	1000	Sta	Excavation and Removal of Debris from Mow Strip, Task HL-C-6, Per Linear Foot of Fence.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00
HL1-7	300	LF	Excavation and Removal of Debris between Fences, Task HL-C-7, Per Linear Foot of Fence.	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
HL1-8	600	LF	Reinstall Barbed Wire Strands on Existing Fence, Task HL-C-8, Per Linear Foot of Barbed Wire.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00
HL1-9	3	EA	Replace Damaged Barbed Wire Brackets, Task HL-C-9, Per Each.	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
HL1-10	50	LF	Fence Fabric Repair, Task HL-C-10, Per Linear Foot of Fence.	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
HL1-11	0.2	CY	Fill Burrow Holes with Class A Concrete, Task HL-C-11, Per Cubic Yard.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00

Certified Bid Tab

BIDDER(S):				BLASTCO TEXAS, INC.		N.G. PAINTING, LP		CLASSIC PROTECTIVE COATINGS, INC.	
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HL1-12	75	LF	Reinstall Barbed Wire Strands on Entry Gate, Task HL-C-12, Per Linear Foot of Barbed Wire.	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00
HL1-13	1	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Fence Post, In Kind, Task HL-C-13, Per Each.	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
HL1-14	1	EA	Adjust Fire Hydrant to Grade, Task HL-C-14, Per Each.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
HL1-15	1	EA	Install Concrete Hood on Overflow Box, Task HL-C-16, Per Each.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
HL1-16	1,516	LF	Elastomeric Sealer, Gap Sealing for Task HL-C-17, Per Linear Foot.	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,306.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,548.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 1,106.68
HL1-17	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing, Conduit Removal for Task HL-C-18, Per Lump Sum.	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
HL1-18	7.6	STA	Clearing and Grubbing, Vegetation Removal for Task HL-C-19, per 100-Foot Station.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,900.00
HL1-19	3870	SF	Excavation and Removal of Sediment for Task HL-C-20, per Square Foot.	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 2,089.80
HL1-20	3870	SF	Excavation and Removal of Sediment for Task HL-C-21, per Square Foot.	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 2,089.80
HL1-21	0.1	CY	Fill Depression with Class A Concrete, Task HL-C-11, Per Cubic Yard.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00
HL1-22	1	LS	Pipe Insulation for Task HL-C-23, per Lump Sum.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
HL1-23	8000	SY	Non-native Seeding for Erosion Control Method, Fiber Mulch Per Square Yard.	\$ 2.75	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,000.00
HL1-24	40	LF	Rock Berm Per Linear Foot.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
HL1-25	1	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance Per Each.	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
HL1-26	450	LF	Silt Fence Per Linear Foot.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.77	\$ 2,596.50
HL1-27	1	LS	Install CIP sign	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
HL1-28	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization to accomplish work	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 78,800.00
HL1-29	1	LS	Furnish Job Shack for project site	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
HL1-30	1	LS	Remove and Dispose of Existing CPS System	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
HL1-31	1	LS	Install new CPS system	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 71,400.00
HL1-32	1	LS	Relocate conduit on Tank Stairway	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
HL1-33	1	LS	Grounding	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
HL1-34	46	EA	Reposition roof rafters to adjust spacing	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 41,400.00
HL1-35	86	EA	Cut ends off of roof rafters at support beams to maximum overhang of three (3) inches past flanges of support beams	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 279.07	\$ 24,000.02
HL1-36	86	EA	Reconstruct roof rafter support brace at the tank knuckle	\$ 285.00	\$ 24,510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 30,100.00

Certified Bid Tab

BIDDER(S):				BLASTCO TEXAS, INC.		N.G. PAINTING, LP		CLASSIC PROTECTIVE COATINGS, INC.	
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HL1-37	1	EA	Install flanged dollar plate in center of the roof and install ring collar at center column for support of roof rafters	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
HL1-38	240	LF	Repair existing roof rafters and beams	\$ 88.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,800.00
HL1-39	1	LS	Remove and properly dispose of existing overflow flap gate	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
HL1-40	1	LS	Modify overflow pipe on exterior of tank and install new flap gate	\$ 13,258.00	\$ 13,258.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
HL1-41	1	LS	Repair interior overflow pipe welds at overflow funnel	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
HL1-42	1	LS	Install new tank drain diverter plates	\$ 8,245.00	\$ 8,245.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
HL1-43	1	EA	Install inlet pipe hole for safety lanyard	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
HL1-44	1	LS	Fabricate and install A316 stainless steel Anti-Vortex assembly at outlet pipe inside reservoir. New Anti-Vortex plate to include A316 stainless steel sludge ring around outlet pipe at floor.	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
HL1-45	5	EA	Remove and properly dispose of five (5) roof vents	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
HL1-46	5	EA	Install new roof vents at existing roof vent penetrations	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 38,000.00
HL1-47	1	LS	OWNER	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
HL1-48	1	LS	Install new A316 stainless steel roof hatch	\$ 19,590.00	\$ 19,590.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
HL1-49	5	EA	Replace corroded ladder rungs on interior ladder	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
HL1-50	1	LS	Remove and properly dispose of the interior safety climb device. Install A316 stainless steel Saf-T-Rail and Saf-T-Mount to interior ladder.	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
HL1-51	60	LF	Install roof guard rail system	\$ 195.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 19,500.00
HL1-52	1	LS	Paint the safety line on the roof to distinguish 10-feet from edge	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
HL1-53	3	EA	Install bases for removable rescue davit arms, one (1) carbon steel on tank roof near roof hatch, one (1) carbon steel on the top platform near exterior ladder and one (1) A316 stainless steel at fill pipe hood inside tank	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
HL1-54	2	EA	Replace two (2) manway hatch davit arms	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
HL1-55	1	LS	Removal of the 1" inch CS Nipple and Install 2 - 1" SS Nipple	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
HL1-56	1	LS	Install safety grating on the 24-inch floor drain	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
HL1-57	1	LS	Furnish one (1) new grating panel, trim and reinstall existing grating panels at suction vault	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
HL1-58	1	LS	Install one (1) new 6" diameter galvanized pipe sleeve in grating at suction vault for sump pump power cable	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
HL1-59	1	LS	Fabricate and install one (1) new 6" diameter valve operator support sleeve in grating at suction vault	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
HL1-60	1	LS	Remove and relocate ladder at suction vault. Fabricate and install new ladder safety extension	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00

Certified Bid Tab

BIDDER(S):				BLASTCO TEXAS, INC.		N.G. PAINTING, LP		CLASSIC PROTECTIVE COATINGS, INC.	
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HL1-61	1	LS	Fabricate and install new hinged access cover with locking hasp at suction vault	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
HL1-62	1	LS	Furnish one (1) new grating panel, trim and reinstall existing grating panels at sludge vault	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
HL1-63	1	LS	Install one (1) new 6" diameter galvanized pipe sleeve in grating at sludge vault for sump pump power cable	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
HL1-64	1	LS	Fabricate and install new ladder safety extension at sludge vault	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
HL1-65	1	LS	Fabricate and install new hinged access cover with locking hasp at sludge vault	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
HL1-66	1	LS	Furnish one (1) new grating panel, trim and reinstall existing grating panels at drain vault	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
HL1-67	1	LS	Install one (1) new 6" diameter galvanized pipe sleeve in grating at drain vault for sump pump power cable	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
HL1-68	1	LS	Fabricate and install one (1) new 6" diameter valve operator support sleeve in grating at drain vault.	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
HL1-69	1	LS	Fabricate and install new ladder safety extension at drain vault	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
HL1-70	1	LS	Fabricate and install new hinged access cover with locking hasp at drain vault	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
HL1-71	1	LS	Furnish one (1) new grating panel, trim and reinstall existing grating panels at overflow vault	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
HL1-72	1	LS	Remove and relocate ladder at overflow vault. Fabricate and install new ladder safety extension	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
HL1-73	1	LS	Fabricate and install new hinged access cover with locking hasp at overflow vault	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
HL1-74	1	LS	Remove and properly dispose of existing grating panel sections and checker plate cover that form access to fill vault. Furnish two (2) new grating panels, trim and reinstall remaining grating panels at fill vault	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
HL1-75	1	LS	Remove and properly dispose of existing aluminum service platform and all associated railings and supports at fill vault	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
HL1-76	1	LS	Install one (1) new 6" diameter galvanized pipe sleeve in grating at fill vault for sump pump power cable	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
HL1-77	1	LS	Fabricate and install one (1) new 6" diameter valve operator support sleeve in grating at fill vault	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
HL1-78	1	LS	Remove and relocate ladder at fill vault. Fabricate and install new ladder safety extension	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
BIDDER(S):				BLASTCO TEXAS, INC.		N.G. PAINTING, LP		CLASSIC PROTECTIVE COATINGS, INC.	

Certified Bid Tab

BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HL1-79	1	LS	Fabricate and install new hinged access cover with locking hasp at fill vault	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
HL1-80	1	LS	Fabricate and install new intermediate level galvanized service platform and associated safety rail at fill vault	\$ 12,082.00	\$ 12,082.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00
HL1-81	1	LS	Fabricate and install new galvanized access ladder to bottom of fill vault	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
HL1-82	1	LS	Door sheet removal and re-installation. Includes non-destructive testing of welds	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
HL1-83	1	LS	Interior tank wet surface preparation (SSPC SP10) and relining, Lining System IW-01	\$ 830,000.00	\$ 830,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,950,500.00	\$ 1,950,500.00
HL1-84	1	LS	Propane powered dehumidification of interior of tank during abrasive blasting, coating application and coating curing	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
HL1-85	1	LS	Exterior tank dry surface preparation (SSPC-SP6) and recoating, includes portable containment, Coating System EN-01	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1,122,300.00	\$ 1,122,300.00
HL1-86	1	LS	Exterior pipe and valve surface preparation (SSPC-SP6), and recoating, Coating System EN-02 and Caulking System EC-02 for valves and piping in two (2) concrete pipe vaults	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
HL1-87	1	LS	Miscellaneous Welding Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
CALCULATION ERROR FOUND AND CORRECTED									
TOTAL BID (INCLUDING ALLOWANCES):					\$ 1,959,723.00		\$ 3,033,388.00		\$ 3,937,632.80
BIDDER(S):				TMI COATINGS, INC.					
LOCATION:				ST. PAUL, MN					
GUARANTEE: BB-Bid Bond CC-Cashiers Check CTC-Cert. Chk.				BB					
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				5					
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
HL1-1	0.5	CY	Embankment, Task HL-C-1, Per Cubic Yard.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00				
HL1-2	4	CY	Excavation, Task HL-C-2, including offsite disposal of material, Per Cubic Yard.	\$ 937.50	\$ 3,750.00				
HL1-3	22	Sta	Clearing & Grubbing, Vine Removal for Task HL-3, Per 100-Foot Station.	\$ 81.82	\$ 1,800.04				
HL1-4	13	Tree	Trimming of Existing Trees for Task HL-C-4, per Tree.	\$ 86.54	\$ 1,125.02				
HL1-5	2	Sta	Clearing & Grubbing, Vegetation Removal for Task HL-C-5, Per 100-Foot Station.	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00				
HL1-6	1000	Sta	Excavation and Removal of Debris from Mow Strip, Task HL-C-6, Per Linear Foot of Fence.	\$ 12.45	\$ 12,450.00				
HL1-7	300	LF	Excavation and Removal of Debris between Fences, Task HL-C-7, Per Linear Foot of Fence.	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00				

Certified Bid Tab

HL1-8	600	LF	Reinstall Barbed Wire Strands on Existing Fence, Task HL-C-8, Per Linear Foot of Barbed Wire.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00				
HL1-9	3	EA	Replace Damaged Barbed Wire Brackets, Task HL-C-9, Per Each.	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00				
HL1-10	50	LF	Fence Fabric Repair, Task HL-C-10, Per Linear Foot of Fence.	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00				
HL1-11	0.2	CY	Fill Burrow Holes with Class A Concrete, Task HL-C-11, Per Cubic Yard.	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1,125.00				
HL1-12	75	LF	Reinstall Barbed Wire Strands on Entry Gate, Task HL-C-12, Per Linear Foot of Barbed Wire.	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00				
HL1-13	1	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Fence Post, In Kind, Task HL-C-13, Per Each.	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50				
HL1-14	1	EA	Adjust Fire Hydrant to Grade, Task HL-C-14, Per Each.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00				
HL1-15	1	EA	Install Concrete Hood on Overflow Box, Task HL-C-16, Per Each.	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00				
HL1-16	1,516	LF	Elastomeric Sealer, Gap Sealing for Task HL-C-17, Per Linear Foot.	\$ 4.95	\$ 7,504.20				
HL1-17	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing, Conduit Removal for Task HL-C-18, Per Lump Sum.	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00				
HL1-18	7.6	STA	Clearing and Grubbing, Vegetation Removal for Task HL-C-19, per 100-Foot Station.	\$ 276.32	\$ 2,100.03				
HL1-19	3870	SF	Excavation and Removal of Sediment for Task HL-C-20, per Square Foot.	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,610.00				
HL1-20	3870	SF	Excavation and Removal of Sediment for Task HL-C-21, per Square Foot.	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,610.00				
HL1-21	0.1	CY	Fill Depression with Class A Concrete, Task HL-C-11, Per Cubic Yard.	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 375.00				
HL1-22	1	LS	Pipe Insulation for Task HL-C-23, per Lump Sum.	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00				
HL1-23	8000	SY	Non-native Seeding for Erosion Control Method, Fiber Mulch Per Square Yard.	\$ 0.98	\$ 7,840.00				
HL1-24	40	LF	Rock Berm Per Linear Foot.	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,500.00				
HL1-25	1	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance Per Each.	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00				
HL1-26	450	LF	Silt Fence Per Linear Foot.	\$ 3.38	\$ 1,521.00				
HL1-27	1	LS	Install CIP sign	\$ 1,852.50	\$ 1,852.50				
HL1-28	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization to accomplish work	\$ 62,625.00	\$ 62,625.00				
HL1-29	1	LS	Furnish Job Shack for project site	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00				
HL1-30	1	LS	Remove and Dispose of Existing CPS System	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00				
HL1-31	1	LS	Install new CPS system	\$ 126,375.00	\$ 126,375.00				
HL1-32	1	LS	Relocate conduit on Tank Stairway	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00				
BIDDER(S):				TMI COATINGS, INC.					
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				

Certified Bid Tab

HL1-33	1	LS	Grounding	\$ 100,200.00	\$ 100,200.00				
HL1-34	46	EA	Reposition roof rafters to adjust spacing	\$ 268.95	\$ 12,371.70				
HL1-35	86	EA	Cut ends off of roof rafters at support beams to maximum overhang of three (3) inches past flanges of support beams	\$ 123.75	\$ 10,642.50				
HL1-36	86	EA	Reconstruct roof rafter support brace at the tank knuckle	\$ 412.50	\$ 35,475.00				
HL1-37	1	EA	Install flanged dollar plate in center of the roof and install ring collar at center column for support of roof rafters	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 37,125.00				
HL1-38	240	LF	Repair existing roof rafters and beams	\$ 127.50	\$ 30,600.00				
HL1-39	1	LS	Remove and properly dispose of existing overflow flap gate	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00				
HL1-40	1	LS	Modify overflow pipe on exterior of tank and install new flap gate	\$ 18,574.50	\$ 18,574.50				
HL1-41	1	LS	Repair interior overflow pipe welds at overflow funnel	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00				
HL1-42	1	LS	Install new tank drain diverter plates	\$ 11,953.50	\$ 11,953.50				
HL1-43	1	EA	Install inlet pipe hole for safety lanyard	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00				
HL1-44	1	LS	Fabricate and install A316 stainless steel Anti-Vortex assembly at outlet pipe inside reservoir. New Anti-Vortex plate to include A316 stainless steel sludge ring around outlet pipe at floor.	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 1,462.50				
HL1-45	5	EA	Remove and properly dispose of five (5) roof vents	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00				
HL1-46	5	EA	Install new roof vents at existing roof vent penetrations	\$ 17,005.50	\$ 85,027.50				
HL1-47	1	LS	Remove existing roof hatch. Existing hatch to be delivered to OWNER	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00				
HL1-48	1	LS	Install new A316 stainless steel roof hatch	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 28,200.00				
HL1-49	5	EA	Replace corroded ladder rungs on interior ladder	\$ 840.00	\$ 4,200.00				
HL1-50	1	LS	Remove and properly dispose of the interior safety climb device. Install A316 stainless steel Saf-T-Rail and Saf-T-Mount to interior ladder.	\$ 12,498.00	\$ 12,498.00				
HL1-51	60	LF	Install roof guard rail system	\$ 253.50	\$ 15,210.00				
HL1-52	1	LS	Paint the safety line on the roof to distinguish 10-feet from edge	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
HL1-53	3	EA	Install bases for removable rescue davit arms, one (1) carbon steel on tank roof near roof hatch, one (1) carbon steel on the top platform near exterior ladder and one (1) A316 stainless steel at fill pipe hood inside tank	\$ 4,746.00	\$ 14,238.00				
HL1-54	2	EA	Replace two (2) manway hatch davit arms	\$ 2,557.50	\$ 5,115.00				
HL1-55	1	LS	Removal of the 1" inch CS Nipple and Install 2 – 1" SS Nipple	\$ 4,405.50	\$ 4,405.50				
HL1-56	1	LS	Install safety grating on the 24-inch floor drain	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00				
HL1-57	1	LS	Furnish one (1) new grating panel, trim and reinstall existing grating panels at suction vault	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 2,541.00				

Certified Bid Tab

BIDDER(S):				TMI COATINGS, INC.					
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
HL1-58	1	LS	Install one (1) new 6" diameter galvanized pipe sleeve in grating at suction vault for sump pump power cable	\$ 408.00	\$ 408.00				
HL1-59	1	LS	Fabricate and install one (1) new 6" diameter valve operator support sleeve in grating at suction vault	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,146.00				
HL1-60	1	LS	Remove and relocate ladder at suction vault. Fabricate and install new ladder safety extension	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 2,722.50				
HL1-61	1	LS	Fabricate and install new hinged access cover with locking hasp at suction vault	\$ 1,600.50	\$ 1,600.50				
HL1-62	1	LS	Furnish one (1) new grating panel, trim and reinstall existing grating panels at sludge vault	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 2,541.00				
HL1-63	1	LS	Install one (1) new 6" diameter galvanized pipe sleeve in grating at sludge vault for sump pump power cable	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00				
HL1-64	1	LS	Fabricate and install new ladder safety extension at sludge vault	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 2,062.50				
HL1-65	1	LS	Fabricate and install new hinged access cover with locking hasp at sludge vault	\$ 1,600.50	\$ 1,600.50				
HL1-66	1	LS	Furnish one (1) new grating panel, trim and reinstall existing grating panels at drain vault	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 2,136.00				
HL1-67	1	LS	Install one (1) new 6" diameter galvanized pipe sleeve in grating at drain vault for sump pump power cable	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00				
HL1-68	1	LS	Fabricate and install one (1) new 6" diameter valve operator support sleeve in grating at drain vault.	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,146.00				
HL1-69	1	LS	Fabricate and install new ladder safety extension at drain vault	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 2,062.50				
HL1-70	1	LS	Fabricate and install new hinged access cover with locking hasp at drain vault	\$ 1,600.50	\$ 1,600.50				
HL1-71	1	LS	Furnish one (1) new grating panel, trim and reinstall existing grating panels at overflow vault	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 2,136.00				
HL1-72	1	LS	Remove and relocate ladder at overflow vault. Fabricate and install new ladder safety extension	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 2,722.50				
HL1-73	1	LS	Fabricate and install new hinged access cover with locking hasp at overflow vault	\$ 1,600.50	\$ 1,600.50				
HL1-74	1	LS	Remove and properly dispose of existing grating panel sections and checker plate cover that form access to fill vault. Furnish two (2) new grating panels, trim and reinstall remaining grating panels at fill vault	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 4,042.50				
HL1-75	1	LS	Remove and properly dispose of existing aluminum service platform and all associated railings and supports at fill vault	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00				

Certified Bid Tab

BIDDER(S):				TMI COATINGS, INC.					
BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
HL1-76	1	LS	Install one (1) new 6" diameter galvanized pipe sleeve in grating at fill vault for sump pump power cable	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00				
HL1-77	1	LS	Fabricate and install one (1) new 6" diameter valve operator support sleeve in grating at fill vault	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1,146.00				
HL1-78	1	LS	Remove and relocate ladder at fill vault. Fabricate and install new ladder safety extension	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 3,217.50				
HL1-79	1	LS	Fabricate and install new hinged access cover with locking hasp at fill vault	\$ 1,600.50	\$ 1,600.50				
HL1-80	1	LS	Fabricate and install new intermediate level galvanized service platform and associated safety rail at fill vault	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 17,460.00				
HL1-81	1	LS	Fabricate and install new galvanized access ladder to bottom of fill vault	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 3,456.00				
HL1-82	1	LS	Door sheet removal and re-installation. Includes non-destructive testing of welds	\$ 49,725.00	\$ 49,725.00				
HL1-83	1	LS	Interior tank wet surface preparation (SSPC SP10) and relining, Lining System IW-01	\$ 1,806,438.60	\$ 1,806,438.60				
HL1-84	1	LS	Propane powered dehumidification of interior of tank during abrasive blasting, coating application and coating curing	\$ 179,600.00	\$ 179,600.00				
HL1-85	1	LS	Exterior tank dry surface preparation (SSPC-SP6) and recoating, includes portable containment, Coating System EN-01	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 975,000.00				
HL1-86	1	LS	Exterior pipe and valve surface preparation (SSPC-SP6), and recoating, Coating System EN-02 and Caulking System EC-02 for valves and piping in two (2) concrete pipe vaults	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00				
					\$ -				
HL1-87	1	LS	Miscellaneous Welding Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
TOTAL BID (INCLUDING ALLOWANCES):					\$ 3,945,576.09		\$ -		\$ -

TRUE COPY OF BID TABULATION AS RECEIVED
OR CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CONDITIONS GOVERNING PROPOSALS.

Steve Cook 10/13/15
CONTRACT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT DATE
CONTRACT PROCUREMENT & DEVELOPMENT DIVISION,
CITY OF AUSTIN, TX

